TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM344135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Culture Waves, LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuience, LLC
Street Address:	2215 W. Chesterfield Blvd.
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65807
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3465630	CULTUREWAVES BE FIRST FASTER
Registration Number:	3465610	BRANDALIZM
Registration Number:	3538404	NEEMEE
Registration Number:	3465609	CULTURETOUR
Registration Number:	3465858	TIDE REPORT
Registration Number:	3483673	HYPOTISEMENT
Registration Number:	3694236	CULTUREWAVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Steffens

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027564-117707
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Steffens
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Steffens/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0221 DATE SIGNED: 06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

Culture Waves, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, located at 2215 W. Chesterfield Blvd. Springfield, MO 65807 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using certain trademarks or service marks as set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), in conjunction with Assignor's business, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

Intuience, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, located at 2215 W. Chesterfield Blvd. Springfield, MO 65807 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any pending applications or registrations issued in connection therewith and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

In consideration of the premises, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks.
- 2. <u>Filing of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to file and record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: June,2015	Fout Whee
	Robert B. Noble, Owner/CEO Culture Waves, LLC

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF GREENE	m i
154	Pobert 8
On this 15th day of June, 2015 before	me personally appeared Nowe, to me
known to be an authorized representative of Ass	signor described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/sh deed.	e executed the same as his/her free act and
w w w w x	

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Lina Ray Bunge Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TINA KAY BUNGE
Notary Public-Notary Saal
State of Missouri, Greene County
Commission # 12381889
My Commission Expires May 12, 2016

50447705.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Any and all registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks of Assignor, including, without limitation:

Mark/Name	Reg. No.	Registration Date
CULTUREWAVES BE FIRST FASTER and Design	3465630	July 15, 2008
BRANDALIZM	3465610	July 15, 2008
NEEMEE	3538404	November 25, 2008
CULTURETOUR	3465609	July 15, 2008
TIDE REPORT and Design	3465858	July 15, 2008
HYPOTISEMENT	3483673	August 12, 2008
CULTUREWAVES	3694236	October 6, 2009

2

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0224